Fo (R	RECORDATION FORM PATENTS		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Tradenark Office
102249706	ed original documents or copy		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			of receiving party(ies)
(a) Brannon Polk (b) John Story (c) Kent Hahn		Internal Address: Street Address:	o Company, Inc. 8111 Lyndale Avenue South
Additional name(s) of conveying p	party(ies) attached?	City: Bloomington Additional name(s)	State: MN ZIP: 55420-1196 and address(es) attached? TYes No
Yes No		Audinona name(s)	and address(es) attached. Lites Raino
3. Nature of conveyance:	mro mro		
	Merger Change of Name		
Other			
Execution Date: (a) 8/13/02; (b) 8/29/02; and	d (c) 9/13/02		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers:	L		
If this document is being filed toge		execution date of the applicat	tion is: October 4, 2002
	10264671	B. Patent No.(s)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
_			
Additional numbers attached? [5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of apparents involved:	plications and
Name: Oppenheimer Wolff & Dor Internal Address: Street Address: 840 Newport Cent City: Newport Beach State ZIP: 92660			
Acres 1 >	7	Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41) 40.00
		Enclosed	
			ed to be charged to deposit account
	8	Deposit Account nu	ımber:
		50-1901	
11/2002 DBYRNE 00000078 501901 10264	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ppy of this page if paying by deposit
11/2007 32/10/2	a	ccount)	
do not use this space			
9. Statement and signature,			
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information i	s true and correct and any att	tached copy is a true copy of the original
document			Oct 4,2002
James W. Inskeep (Reg. # 33,910)	, \		Date
()		_	
Total number of pages including co	iver sheet, attachments, and docur	ments: 5	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OC: 157584 v01 10/03/2002

REEL: 013342 FRAME: 0093

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brannon Polk, John Story, and Kent Hahn, the ASSIGNORS herein, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled *Fluid Sprayer System Using Modulated Control Valve And A Positive Displacement Pump*, filed October 4, 2002 as Application Serial No. ______; and

WHEREAS, The Toro Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8111 Lyndale Avenue South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55420-1196, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) by the ASSIGNEE to me paid, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, has sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby agree that we will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 013342 FRAME: 0094

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at 9:02 and	Brannon Polk Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.
DATED at	, this day of, 2002.
	Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.
DATED at	, this day of, 2002.
	Kent Hahn Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.

OC: 155099 v01 08/01/2002

Ref. 5600 TORS PATOUT

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at	, this day of, 2002.			
	Brannon Polk Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.			
DATED at	this 29 day of August, 2002.			
	John Story Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S.			
DATED at	Citizenship: U.S, this day of, 2002.			
	Kent Hahn Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.			

OC: 155099 v01 08/01/2002

RECORDED: 10/04/2002

And for the above-named considerations, we do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

DATED at	, this	day of	, 2002.		
	Add Evar Cou	Brannon Polk Address: 1625 North Garvin Street, Evansville, Indiana 47711 Country: U.S. Citizenship: U.S.			
DATED at	, this	day of	, 2002.		
	Add: Evar Cour	n Story ress: 1625 North (nsville, Indiana 4' ntry: U.S. zenship: U.S.			
DATED at 9//.		t Hahn	, 1 002.		
	Evar	ress: 1625 North (nsville, Indiana 4' ntry: U.S.			

OC: 155099 v01 08/01/2002

Page 2 of 2

Citizenship: U.S.